Incident Date Report Number

8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

RMP23-001991

RMP23-001992

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

W ALGONQUIN RD /
ASTOR LN

216 STILLWATER CT

EUC 14
1600 HICKS RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

4001 PARK DR

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
1460 GOLF RD

4720 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3705 PHEASANT DR
2505 FULLE ST

2901 CENTRAL RD
3200 CAMPBELL ST
3200 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/23/2023 7:49:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023

RMP23-001993
RMP23-001994

RMP23-001995

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3701
KIRCHOFF RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:2801
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3600
ORIOLE LN

4732 ARBOR DR

2121 EUCLID AVE

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
1321 GOLF RD

4424 EUCLID AVE

4700 BARKER AVE

4700 BARKER AVE

WB GOLF EO RT53

APPROX LOC:5180
EUCLID AVE

2550(2500) BLK
ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

5120 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

APPROX LOC: 3005
KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HOLD UP ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUBJECT STOP

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/23/2023 7:49:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/22/2023

RMP23-001996

LAT: <42.05760067>
LONG: <-88.00612883>

3250 MEACHAM RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1911 ALGONQUIN RD
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
2500 BLK HAWK LN

2400 GOLF RD

3805 FAIRFAX AVE

5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4800 ESSEX WAY

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4724 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5201
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:3075
TOLLVIEW DR

1598 W KIRCHOFF RD
1402 GOLF RD
2400 GOLF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4716 ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
STATION REPORT
CODE 2

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

8/23/2023 7:49:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/23/2023 7:49:35 AM



