



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/22/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		EUC 14	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/22/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/22/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023	RMP23-001991	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
8/22/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		2505 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023	RMP23-001992	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/22/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3701 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3600 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023	RMP23-001993	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023	RMP23-001994	1321 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/22/2023		4424 EUCLID AVE	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023	RMP23-001995	WB GOLF EO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5180 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		2550(2500) BLK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
8/22/2023		5120 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 3005 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/22/2023		LAT: <42.05760067> LONG: <-88.00612883>	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/22/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/22/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		2500 BLK HAWK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023		3805 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/22/2023		5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/22/2023		4800 ESSEX WAY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3075 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		1598 W KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/22/2023		1402 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
8/22/2023	RMP23-001996	2400 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/22/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/22/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER